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2024 ARIZONA ELECTION PREVIEW:
SINEMA’S LONG ODDS AND WANING ENTHUSIASM FOR BIDEN

An early 2023 survey of likely general election voters illustrates that Senator Kyrsten Sinema'’s path to
reelection is both complicated and unprecedented. Sinema runs a distant third in a hypothetical three-
way race in the general that also includes 2022 GOP gubernatorial candidate Kari Lake and Democratic
Congressman Ruben Gallego.

The poll also shows Florida Governor Ron DeSantis matches up against President Biden much better
than former President Trump. DeSantis leads Biden by 6% at this early stage in the cycle while Trump
leads Biden in a 2020 rematch by 3%, with a whopping 19% who prefer that neither Biden nor Trump
be on the ballot in 2024.

US Senate Race

Kari Lake polls at 36% in a three-way Senate race with Gallego and Sinema. The congressman follows
closely at 32% while the incumbent polls less than 14%. One in six voters are undecided. Sinema draws
support from both Republicans and Democrats—she gets the vote of 15% of Biden 2020 voters and
11% of Trump 2020 voters. 23% of Biden voters remain undecided in the race (compared to 13% of
Trump voters), suggesting that some Democrats may be waiting to see how the race shakes out before
backing a candidate. Still, Sinema’s best hope for a return to the US Senate may be for the Republican
party to nominate a candidate so flawed that moderate and conservative voters would abandon that
person for the Independent Sinema.

Sinema gets very little support from Hispanic voters, garnering 3% of their vote (Gallego leads Lake
41%-39% with this group), while Sinema gets the support of 17% of white Arizonans. Notably, Gallego
does better with women by about 4% than with men and Sinema enjoys a similar positive differential
with men.
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2024 Presidential Election

Only 37% of likely 2024 Democratic primary voters say they want President Biden to seek reelec-
tion with 23% saying he should not run. Hispanic Democrats want Biden to seek reelection by a
margin of 49%-7%, while white Dems split evenly (31% yes-31% no). A strong plurality of older
Democratic voters support Biden seeking the Democratic nomination next year, while more than
two-thirds of voters under age 55 say they either do not want Biden to run again or are unsure if he
should run.

Among Republican primary voters, former President Trump still commands a 9% lead over DeSantis
at this time. But older voters are notably cooling on the former president, as DeSantis leads Trump
by 9% among voters age 65 or older.

President Biden trails both potential Republican candidates in a hypothetical 2024 race. DeSantis
does slightly better than Trump, thanks mostly to his support among 2020 third party voters and
non-voters. While liberal respondents supported President Biden 85%-8% in 2020 and moderates
supported him 62%-26%, he will need to work to get back to these levels of support. Versus De-
Santis, Biden leads among liberals 74%-14%, with 13% either undecided or saying they would not
vote for either candidate; among moderates, he leads 39%-24%, with 23% saying they would not
back either candidate.

Against Trump, Biden leads 69%-2% with liberals, but with 18% saying they would not back either
candidate. One has to assume that nearly all of these voters would come home at election time, but
the numbers suggest some dissatisfaction amongst the Democratic base.

One final note: our sample size of Hispanic voters is very small, especially given the split sample, but
among these voters, Biden leads Trump 57%-25%, but trails DeSantis 49%-38%. Further investiga-
tion is required, but this suggests that some of Trump’s gains in 2020 among Hispanic voters could
grow with a DeSantis candidacy.
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Arizona Senate Survey

January 5-8, 2022
N=618

Q1 How likely are you to vote in the 2024 elections Q5 If the US Senate Race in 2024 is between
for President and other offices? Independent Kyrsten Sinema, Democrat Ruben
Gallego and Republican Kari Lake, which

. . .
91.5% Definitely will vote candidate would you support?

2.5% Probably will vote

2.0% 50/50 chance you will vote
3.2% Probably will not vote
0.9% Definitely will not vote

13.8% Independent Kyrsten Sinema
31.9% Democrat Ruben Gallego
35.7% Republican Kari Lake

18.6% Unsure

Q2 Inthe 2024 race for President, do you plan to
vote in the Republican primary, the Democratic
primary, or neither?
Q6a If the race for President is between Democrat
Joe Biden and Republican Ron DeSantis, which
36.3% Democratic primary candidate will you support?
14.7% Neither

49.0% Republican primary

37.0% Democrat Joe Biden

' ' _ 43.2% Republican Ron DeSantis
Q3 If th(=T Republican primary is betwgen former 116% Neither
President Donald Trump and Florida Governor ,
Ron DeSantis, who will you support? 8.2% Unsure

43.2% Donald Trump

34.2% Ron DeSantis

5.9% Neither
° Q6b If the race for President is between Democrat

16.7% Unsure Joe Biden and Republican Donald Trump, which
candidate will you support?

Q4 Do you want Joe Biden to be the Democratic

nominee for President in 20247 35.2% Democrat Joe Biden
36.5% Yes 38.3% Republican Donald Trump
22.5% No 19.0% Neither
41.0% Unsure 7.5% Unsure
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Q7 For statistical purposes only, what is your Q10 How would you describe your political ideology.

2
current age? 13.5% Very progressive or liberal

23.5% 18t034 14.7% Somewhat progressive or liberal
14.0% 35to44 26.4% Moderate
16.0% 4510 54 24.7% Somewhat conservative

19.0% 55to 64 20.6%
27.5% 65 or older

Very conservative

Q8 Please confirm your gender. Q11 What was your highest level of education?
52.0% Female 29.0% High school or less
47.0% Male 27.0% Some college
1.0% Non-binary 28.0% Four year degree
16.0% grr]zla)duate degree, such as an MBA, JD, MD, or
Q9 For statistical purposes only, what is your
ethnicity?
1.5% African American or Black Q12 Who did you vote for in the 2020 Presidential
2.5% Asian American election?
72.5% Caucasian or White 46.5% Democrat Joe Biden
20.0% Hispanic or Latino 46.2% Republican Donald Trump
1.5% Native American 4.3% Someone else
1.0% Multiracial 1.9% Did not vote
1.0% Some other race not mentioned here 1.1% Do not remember
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Gender, Ethnicity

Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American [ Asian [Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0o 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 618 145 87 99 117 170 321 290 6 9 15 448 124 9 6 6
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Definitely will vote| 91.5% 89.4% 89.7% 96.7% 88.5% 93.2% 90.7% 93.6% 32.8% 94.9% 86.4% 92.1% 90.7% 92.6% 81.4% 82.2%
Probably will vote| 2.5% - 3.7% - 6.4% 2.9% 2.3% 2.8% - - - 2.4% 4.0% - - -
50/50 chance y°"v";’;: 2.0% - 5.8% - 2.9% 2.2% 2.0% 1.9% - - 13.6%  0.8% 5.3% - - -
Probably will not vote| 3.2% 8.4% 0.3% 3.3% 1.9% 1.0% 4.9% 1.2% 4.3% 2.8% - 4.0% - 7.4% - 9.9%
Definitely will not vote| 0.9% 2.2% 0.5% - 0.3% 0.8% 0.1% 0.4% 63.0% 2.2% - 0.8% - - 18.6% 7.9%
Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American | Asian |Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 618 145 87 99 117 170 321 290 6 9 15 448 124 9 6 6
Q2 Primary Decision
Republican primary| 49.0% 52.1% 38.3% 56.0% 42.7% 52.1% 46.8% 51.8% 29.8% 9.4% 5.8% 51.8% 47.1% 60.6% 51.9% 29.4%
Democratic primary| 36.3% 30.5% 47.3% 22.1% 43.2% 39.2% 40.7% 32.0% 7.4% 84.3% 25.4% 33.9% 45.5% 11.2% 43.6% 15.5%
Neither| 14.7% 17.4% 14.5% 22.0% 14.1% 8.7% 12.5% 16.2% 62.8% 6.3% 68.7% 14.3% 7.5% 28.2% 4.5% 55.1%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Gender, Ethnicity

Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American | Asian |Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 303 76 33 55 50 89 150 150 2 1 1 232 58 6 3 2
Q3 Republican Primary
Support
Donald Trump| 43.2% 59.0% 29.9% 46.7% 42.4% 32.9% 46.5% 39.4% 82.4% 31.3% - 39.4% 58.5% 26.3% 71.5% 66.3%
Ron DeSantis| 34.2% 24.0% 28.7% 32.5% 41.5% 42.0% 31.7% 37.2% - 32.7% 100.0% 39.1% 14.6% 58.2% - -
Neither| 5.9% 8.7% 6.6% 6.2% - 6.4% 3.0% 8.9% - - - 4.8% 11.3% - - -
Unsure| 16.7% 8.4% 34.9% 14.7% 16.1% 18.7% 18.9% 14.6% 17.6% 35.9% - 16.7% 15.6% 15.5% 28.5% 33.7%
Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American | Asian |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 225 44 4 22 51 67 131 93 0 8 4 152 56 1 3 1
Q4 Biden Nomination
Support
Yes| 36.5% 30.3% 26.2% 28.2% 45.8% 42.4% 33.5% 40.8% - 93.6% - 30.5% 48.5% - 30.3% 24.8%
No| 22.5% 49.5% 14.2% 22.4% 17.2% 13.8% 17.4% 29.6% 45.2% 2.6% - 30.6% 6.9% - - -
Unsure| 41.0% 20.2% 59.6% 49.3% 37.0% 43.8% 49.1% 29.6% 54.8% 3.8% 100.0% 39.0% 44.5% 100.0% 69.7% 75.2%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Gender, Ethnicity

Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American Asian | Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 618 145 87 99 117 170 321 290 6 9 15 448 124 9 6 6
Q5 Senate Candidate
Support
Independent 'gr:zfi; 13.8%  8.2% 167%  157%  104%  182%  122%  15.8% 2.2% 24.5% - 16.6% 3.0%  455% 1.9% 4.5%
Dem°°'a:;§:::2 31.9%  268%  41.3%  23.1%  36.7%  33.3%  34.0%  30.0% 8.6% 57.6%  72.0%  27.7%  40.9%  37.7%  29.8%  155%
Republican Kari Lake| 35.7% 39.4% 31.3% 45.0% 28.4% 34.6% 35.6% 36.0% 32.6% 9.4% 5.8% 36.6% 39.1% 16.8% 51.9% 31.9%
Unsure| 18.6% 25.7% 10.7% 16.2% 24.5% 13.8% 18.2% 18.2% 56.7% 8.5% 22.2% 19.1% 17.0% - 16.3% 48.1%
Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American | Asian |Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t054 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 309 64 43 41 63 98 158 147 4 6 9 210 72 4 5 2
Q6a DeSantis
Presidential Support
Democrat Joe Biden| 37.0% 36.8% 40.9% 18.4% 42.5% 39.8% 43.5% 30.9% 9.1% 83.9% - 38.2% 37.8% - 28.0% 14.2%
Rep”b'l')c:s“aﬁ:’i: 432%  34.5%  434%  632%  37.9%  43.6%  37.0%  51.1% 1.1% 4.5% 23.7%  431%  487%  100.0%  18.5%  19.4%
Neither| 11.6% 18.6% 9.9% 15.3% 12.4% 5.6% 12.2% 10.0% 41.9% 11.7% 76.3% 8.3% 9.9% - 34.4% 61.7%
Unsure 8.2% 10.1% 5.7% 3.1% 7.3% 10.9% 7.3% 8.1% 47.8% - - 10.4% 3.6% - 19.0% 4.7%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Gender, Ethnicity

Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American | Asian |Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t054 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 309 81 44 57 54 72 163 144 2 3 6 238 52 5 1 4
Q6b Trump Presidential
Support
Democrat Joe Biden| 35.2% 43.0% 37.9% 29.0% 33.9% 30.6% 39.1% 31.1% 7.3% 78.2% 65.2% 29.6% 57.3% 20.1% 54.4% 16.5%
Republican [;‘::;'1': 38.3%  39.4%  32.5%  42.7%  33.1%  409%  37.5%  38.9%  653%  21.8% - 420%  251%  48.9%  456%  43.3%
Neither| 19.0% 17.6% 5.0% 24.8% 24.6% 20.2% 12.1% 26.8% 16.3% - - 22.5% 6.0% 31.0% - 8.4%
Unsure| 7.5% - 24.5% 3.5% 8.5% 8.2% 11.4% 3.1% 11.2% - 34.8% 5.9% 11.6% - - 31.9%
Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American | Asian |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 618 145 87 99 117 170 321 290 6 9 15 448 124 9 6 6
Q7 Age
18to 34| 23.5% 100.0% - - - - 26.3% 19.8% 51.7% 52.3% 46.5% 24.9% 14.9% - 50.4% -
35t0 44| 14.0% - 100.0% - - - 16.0% 11.7% 19.5% 19.0% 25.4% 10.9% 23.7% - 21.5% 22.6%
45t0 54| 16.0% - - 100.0% - - 12.6% 20.0% 9.2% - - 16.3% 17.1% 28.2% 7.7% 29.3%
55t0 64 19.0% - - - 100.0% - 13.7% 25.1% 10.4% 6.8% 22.2% 16.8% 25.9% 35.3% 14.0% 28.9%
65 orolder| 27.5% - - - - 100.0% 31.5% 23.5% 9.1% 21.9% 5.8% 31.1% 18.4% 36.6% 6.4% 19.2%

Arizona Senate Survey | Page:7

BLUEPRINT

POLLING




Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Gender, Ethnicity

Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American [ Asian [Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0o 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 618 145 87 99 117 170 321 290 6 9 15 448 124 9 6 6
Q8 Gender
Female| 52.0% 58.1% 59.3% 40.8% 37.5% 59.6% 100.0% - - 47.5% 25.4% 56.4% 44.1% 16.8% 45.5% 22.8%
Male| 47.0% 39.7% 39.3% 58.6% 62.0% 40.1% - 100.0% - 44.0% 74.6% 42.9% 55.9% 83.2% 32.9% 59.6%
Non-binary| 1.0% 2.2% 1.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.3% - - 100.0% 8.5% - 0.7% - - 21.6% 17.6%
Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American | Asian |Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 618 145 87 99 117 170 321 290 6 9 15 448 124 9 6 6
Q9 Ethnicity
African Ame"°§|'; x| 15% 3.3% 2.0% - 0.5% 1.2% 1.4% 14%  12.8%  100.0% - - - - - -
Asian American| 2.5% 5.0% 4.5% - 2.9% 0.5% 1.2% 4.0% - - 100.0% - - - - -
Caucasian or White| 72.5% 76.9% 56.4% 73.7% 64.2% 82.0% 78.6% 66.2% 48.0% - - 100.0% - - - -
Hispanic or Latino| 20.0% 12.7% 33.9% 21.3% 27.3% 13.4% 17.0% 23.8% - - - - 100.0% - - -
Native American| 1.5% - - 2.6% 2.8% 2.0% 0.5% 2.7% - - - - - 100.0% - -
Multiracial 1.0% 21% 1.5% 0.5% 0.7% 0.2% 0.9% 0.7% 21.6% - - - - - 100.0% -
Some other race not] 4 oy . 1.6% 1.8% 1.5% 0.7% 0.4% 13%  17.6% - - - . . . 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Gender, Ethnicity

PhD

Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American Asian | Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 618 145 87 99 117 170 321 290 6 9 15 448 124 9 6 6
Q10c Political Ideology
Liberal| 28.3% 44.0% 35.9% 13.9% 25.9% 21.0% 33.1% 22.7% 40.5% 81.9% 25.4% 31.1% 17.8% - 25.3% 7.5%
Conservative| 45.3% 33.8% 37.4% 60.7% 46.8% 49.1% 39.1% 52.6% 21.7% 6.2% 14.4% 43.2% 57.7% 80.2% 24.5% 54.9%
Moderate| 26.4% 22.2% 26.7% 25.4% 27.3% 29.9% 27.8% 24.6% 37.7% 11.9% 60.1% 25.7% 24.5% 19.8% 50.2% 37.6%
Q10 Political Ideology
Very PO baray| 135%  29.0%  153% 3.4% 13.9% 5.0% 151%  11.2%  40.5%  31.6% - 16.0% 6.9% - 7.7% 2.0%
Somewhat P ol 147%  150%  205%  10.5%  120%  159%  17.9%  11.5% - 50.3%  25.4%  151%  10.9% - 17.6% 5.5%
Moderate| 26.4% 22.2% 26.7% 25.4% 27.3% 29.9% 27.8% 24.6% 37.7% 11.9% 60.1% 25.7% 24.5% 19.8% 50.2% 37.6%
coﬁ:gj;’t?:: 247%  153%  27.0%  467%  202%  21.7%  191%  31.3% 1.8% - 8.6% 20.8%  41.2%  45.5% - 47.2%
Very conservative| 20.6% 18.5% 10.4% 14.0% 26.6% 27.4% 20.1% 21.3% 19.9% 6.2% 5.8% 22.4% 16.6% 34.7% 24.5% 7.7%
Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American Asian | Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 618 145 87 99 117 170 321 290 6 9 15 448 124 9 6 6
Q11c Education
No college| 56.0% 68.3% 30.2% 45.0% 59.9% 62.3% 59.4% 51.9% 72.7% 58.0% - 54.2% 68.0% 74.7% 65.1% 42.2%
College| 44.0% 31.7% 69.8% 55.0% 40.1% 37.7% 40.6% 48.1% 27.3% 42.0% 100.0% 45.8% 32.0% 25.3% 34.9% 57.8%
Q11 Education
High school or less| 29.0% 39.3% 8.9% 16.2% 35.3% 33.5% 32.6% 24.0% 72.7% 5.7% - 29.6% 34.9% - 14.1% 30.8%
Some college| 27.0% 29.0% 21.3% 28.8% 24.6% 28.8% 26.8% 27.8% - 52.3% - 24.6% 33.1% 74.7% 51.0% 11.4%
Four year degree| 28.0% 25.7% 32.9% 41.5% 27.5% 20.0% 23.5% 33.6% 2.9% 13.4% 68.7% 30.2% 17.7% - 21.7% 41.1%
Graduate degree, such
as an MBA, JD, MD, or| 16.0% 5.9% 36.9% 13.5% 12.7% 17.7% 17.1% 14.6% 24.4% 28.6% 31.3% 15.5% 14.3% 25.3% 13.2% 16.7%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Age, Gender, Ethnicity

Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American [ Asian [Caucasian| Hispanic Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 618 145 87 99 117 170 321 290 6 9 15 448 124 9 6 6
Q12 2020 Presidential
Support
Democrat Joe Biden| 46.5% 55.1% 46.0% 37.8% 45.5% 45.1% 53.5% 39.6% 8.6% 82.1% 25.4% 45.2% 56.2% - 48.1% 15.5%
Republican [;‘::;'1': 46.2%  37.2%  40.6%  57.9%  48.4%  48.4%  41.1%  522%  29.8% 9.4% 19.4%  47.6%  42.6%  100.0%  51.9%  51.2%
Someone else| 4.3% 2.7% 12.9% 4.4% 1.3% 3.3% 4.2% 3.5% 45.3% 2.8% - 5.2% 1.2% - - 23.5%
Did not vote 1.9% 5.0% - - 2.5% 0.8% 0.3% 3.5% 3.3% 2.2% 55.1% 0.6% - - - -
Do not remember 1.1% - 0.5% - 2.2% 2.4% 1.0% 1.1% 13.1% 3.5% - 1.4% - - - 9.8%
Q7 Age Q8 Gender Q9 Ethnicity
. Some
Break % other race
Respondents African not
65 or Non- American | Asian |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native mentioned
Total 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to 64 older Female Male binary or Black | American | or White | or Latino | American |Multiracial here
Base 618 145 87 99 117 170 321 290 6 9 15 448 124 9 6 6
cDh
CD1| 16.1% 22.8% 21.7% 11.4% 12.0% 13.0% 13.6% 18.9% 11.8% 24.4% 72.0% 16.3% 9.8% - - 11.7%
CD2| 9.6% 11.3% 4.0% 4.3% 9.8% 13.9% 10.8% 8.3% 9.1% - - 11.8% 3.1% 18.0% - 19.2%
cb3 3.9% 5.1% 4.6% 2.0% 41% 3.5% 3.8% 4.0% 4.5% 37.8% - 3.4% 2.8% - 23.6% 8.1%
CD4| 7.8% 3.6% 3.7% 8.4% 10.7% 11.1% 9.4% 6.2% - 23.0% - 7.5% 9.9% - - 3.9%
CDS5| 15.3% 15.0% 33.5% 15.5% 12.2% 8.1% 13.8% 16.3% 44.7% - 13.6% 13.8% 21.5% 16.8% 19.0% 16.2%
CD6( 9.9% 4.5% 2.5% 10.6% 14.9% 14.3% 8.7% 11.3% 6.3% 5.2% - 10.9% 8.1% 8.5% 9.5% 5.9%
CD7| 8.9% 12.7% 6.0% 9.2% 10.3% 6.0% 10.0% 7.8% - - - 7.9% 14.8% - 16.3% 2.3%
CD8| 11.5% 71% 15.2% 7.6% 12.9% 14.6% 11.0% 11.8% 18.4% 2.8% 14.4% 12.6% 6.7% 17.3% 18.9% 14.2%
CD9| 17.1% 17.9% 8.7% 31.0% 13.1% 15.5% 18.9% 15.4% 5.2% 6.8% - 15.8% 23.2% 39.4% 12.7% 18.6%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology, Education, 2020 Presidential Support

Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal |Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote [ remember
Base 618 175 280 163 346 272 287 286 27 1 7
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Definitely will vote 91.5% 98.1% 89.3% 88.2% 90.0% 93.4% 95.1% 89.7% 83.2% 74.3% 74.9%
Probably will vote 2.5% 0.3% 1.7% 6.4% 3.4% 1.4% 4.1% 0.9% 0.9% 5.6% 6.1%
50/50 chance y°”V‘gti: 2.0% - 2.7% 2.8% 1.2% 2.9% 0.2% 3.3% 4.8% 5.6% -
Probably will not vote 3.2% 0.4% 6.2% 0.8% 3.9% 2.2% 0.4% 5.8% 3.4% - 12.1%
Definitely will not vote 0.9% 1.2% 0.1% 1.8% 1.5% 0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 7.7% 14.5% 6.9%
Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal |Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote [ remember
Base 618 175 280 163 346 272 287 286 27 1 7
Q2 Primary Decision
Republican primary 49.0% 16.7% 81.0% 28.6% 51.3% 46.0% 14.2% 89.2% 17.0% 5.6% 27.6%
Democratic primary 36.3% 78.4% 6.2% 42.9% 36.5% 36.1% 72.3% 1.3% 38.9% 1.8% 33.2%
Neither 14.7% 4.9% 12.8% 28.5% 12.2% 17.9% 13.5% 9.4% 44.2% 92.6% 39.1%
Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote | remember
Base 303 29 227 47 178 125 41 255 5 1 2
Q3 Republican Primary
Support
Donald Trump|  43.2% 38.2% 44.4% 40.3% 42.7% 43.8% 7.7% 49.9% - - 16.4%
Ron DeSantis 34.2% 49.0% 33.5% 28.6% 34.4% 33.9% 44.6% 32.2% 42.3% 100.0% 47.2%
Neither 5.9% 1.4% 4.7% 14.3% 5.4% 6.5% 30.1% 1.0% 57.7% - 14.3%
Unsure 16.7% 11.5% 17.4% 16.8% 17.4% 15.8% 17.7% 16.9% - - 22.1%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology, Education, 2020 Presidential Support

Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal |Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote [ remember
Base 225 137 17 70 127 98 208 4 10 0 2
Q4 Biden Nomination
Support
Yes 36.5% 39.0% 24.6% 34.5% 37.9% 34.6% 39.2% - - - 27.2%
No 22.5% 21.7% 9.0% 27.5% 21.4% 23.9% 20.6% 75.1% 27.0% 100.0% 72.8%
Unsure 41.0% 39.3% 66.5% 38.1% 40.6% 41.5% 40.2% 24.9% 73.0% - -
Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote | remember
Base 618 175 280 163 346 272 287 286 27 1 7
Q5 Senate Candidate
Support
Independent Kyrsten| 13 8% 9.5% 11.7% 21.9% 10.7% 17.6% 15.0% 11.2% 35.0% : 11.6%
inema
Democrat Ruben
31.9% 62.2% 9.3% 38.2% 27.7% 37.2% 56.6% 5.3% 41.0% 62.7% 18.1%
Gallego
Republican Kari Lake 35.7% 12.3% 63.6% 13.0% 41.3% 28.7% 5.6% 70.2% 3.8% 15.3% 22.5%
Unsure 18.6% 16.0% 15.3% 27.0% 20.3% 16.4% 22.8% 13.3% 20.2% 22.0% 47.9%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology, Education, 2020 Presidential Support

Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote | remember
Base 309 97 136 77 180 129 144 143 9 10 3
Q6a DeSantis
Presidential Support
Democrat Joe Biden 37.0% 74.3% 9.5% 39.0% 36.2% 38.2% 77.8% 1.2% 10.4% - -
Republican Ron o o o o o o o o o o o
DeSantis 43.2% 13.5% 751% 23.9% 48.9% 35.2% 2.3% 86.7% 36.5% 13.0% 49.9%
Neither 11.6% 3.8% 10.9% 22.7% 8.9% 15.3% 8.4% 8.6% 30.8% 76.1% 24.2%
Unsure 8.2% 8.5% 4.5% 14.4% 6.0% 11.3% 11.5% 3.5% 22.3% 10.9% 26.0%
Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote | remember
Base 309 78 144 87 166 143 144 143 17 1 4
Q6b Trump Presidential
Support
Democrat Joe Biden 35.2% 68.7% 8.0% 50.0% 32.1% 38.8% 70.9% 2.1% 18.7% b 16.5%
Republican '1°"a'd 38.3% 2.4% 71.8% 15.0% 35.1% 42.1% 0.5% 82.1% - - 8.2%
rump
Neither 19.0% 17.5% 15.3% 26.5% 21.7% 15.8% 20.7% 13.3% 33.3% 100.0% 74.4%
Unsure 7.5% 11.4% 4.9% 8.5% 11.1% 3.4% 7.9% 2.5% 48.1% - 0.9%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology, Education, 2020 Presidential Support

Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal |Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote [ remember
Base 618 175 280 163 346 272 287 286 27 1 7
Q7 Age
18to 34| 23.5% 36.6% 17.5% 19.7% 28.7% 16.9% 27.9% 18.9% 14.8% 62.7% -
35to0 44 14.0% 17.7% 11.6% 14.1% 7.5% 22.2% 13.8% 12.3% 42.2% - 6.4%
45to0 54 16.0% 7.9% 21.4% 15.4% 12.9% 20.0% 13.0% 20.0% 16.2% - -
55 to 64 19.0% 17.4% 19.6% 19.6% 20.3% 17.3% 18.6% 19.9% 5.7% 25.8% 36.7%
65orolder| 27.5% 20.4% 29.8% 31.1% 30.6% 23.6% 26.7% 28.8% 21.1% 11.5% 57.0%
Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote | remember
Base 618 175 280 163 346 272 287 286 27 1 7
Q8 Gender
Female 52.0% 60.8% 44.9% 54.7% 55.2% 48.0% 59.8% 46.2% 50.6% 8.6% 43.6%
Male|  47.0% 37.7% 54.6% 43.8% 43.5% 51.4% 40.0% 53.1% 38.8% 89.6% 45.0%
Non-binary 1.0% 1.4% 0.5% 1.4% 1.3% 0.6% 0.2% 0.6% 10.5% 1.8% 11.4%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology, Education, 2020 Presidential Support

Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal |Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote [ remember
Base 618 175 280 163 346 272 287 286 27 1 7
Q9 Ethnicity
African Ame"cglr;;: 1.5% 43% 0.2% 0.7% 1.6% 1.4% 2.6% 0.3% 1.0% 1.8% 4.5%
Asian American 2.5% 2.2% 0.8% 5.7% - 5.7% 1.4% 1.1% - 74.3% -
Caucasian or White|  72.5% 79.7% 69.1% 70.6% 70.2% 75.4% 70.5% 74.7% 88.0% 23.9% 87.0%
Hispanic or Latino 20.0% 12.6% 25.5% 18.6% 24.3% 14.5% 24.2% 18.5% 5.6% - -
Native American 1.5% - 2.7% 1.1% 2.0% 0.9% - 3.2% - - -
Multiracial 1.0% 0.9% 0.5% 1.9% 1.2% 0.8% 1.0% 1.1% - - -
S°mfn‘:lhtf;r::§eh:‘r’: 1.0% 0.3% 1.2% 1.4% 0.8% 1.3% 0.3% 1.1% 5.5% - 8.5%
Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote | remember
Base 618 175 280 163 346 272 287 286 27 1 7
Q10c Political Ideology
Liberal 28.3% 100.0% - - 29.5% 26.7% 51.9% 4.8% 43.8% - 4.5%
Conservative|  45.3% - 100.0% - 46.9% 43.2% 12.7% 80.3% 31.8% 20.2% 45.8%
Moderate| 26.4% - - 100.0% 23.6% 30.1% 35.4% 14.9% 24.3% 79.8% 49.7%
Q10 Political Ideology
Very pr°9ress"'zzr‘;: 13.5% 47.9% - - 17.3% 8.8% 22.3% 3.5% 34.9% - 4.5%
Somewhat B ]| 14.7% 52.1% - - 12.2% 18.0% 29.6% 1.3% 9.0% - -
Moderate 26.4% - - 100.0% 23.6% 30.1% 35.4% 14.9% 24.3% 79.8% 49.7%
coﬁ:gj:t?:: 24.7% - 54.4% - 23.0% 26.8% 9.3% 39.8% 29.6% 17.2% 27.7%
Very conservative 20.6% - 45.6% - 24.0% 16.4% 3.4% 40.5% 2.2% 3.0% 18.1%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology, Education, 2020 Presidential Support

Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote | remember
Base 618 175 280 163 346 272 287 286 27 1 7
Q11c Education
No college 56.0% 58.4% 58.0% 49.9% 100.0% - 55.6% 58.0% 53.3% 20.1% 60.6%
College 44.0% 41.6% 42.0% 50.1% - 100.0% 44.4% 42.0% 46.7% 79.9% 39.4%
Q11 Education
High school or less 29.0% 36.9% 26.1% 25.4% 51.8% - 29.1% 28.2% 38.5% 11.5% 48.1%
Some college 27.0% 21.5% 31.9% 24.5% 48.2% - 26.5% 29.8% 14.8% 8.7% 12.5%
Four year degree 28.0% 22.1% 29.6% 31.5% - 63.6% 24.3% 29.8% 26.4% 79.9% 28.8%
Graduate degree, such
as an MBA, JD, MD, or 16.0% 19.4% 12.3% 18.6% - 36.4% 20.1% 12.2% 20.3% - 10.5%
PhD
Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote | remember
Base 618 175 280 163 346 272 287 286 27 1 7
Q12 2020 Presidential
Support
Democrat Joe Biden 46.5% 85.3% 13.1% 62.3% 46.2% 46.9% 100.0% - - - -
Republican '1°"a'd 46.2% 7.9% 81.9% 26.0% 47.8% 44.1% - 100.0% - - -
rump
Someone else 4.3% 6.7% 3.0% 4.0% 4.1% 4.6% - - 100.0% - -
Did not vote 1.9% - 0.8% 5.6% 0.7% 3.4% - - - 100.0% -
Do not remember 1.1% 0.2% 1.2% 2.2% 1.2% 1.0% - - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Political Ideology, Education, 2020 Presidential Support

Q10c Political Ideology Q11c Education Q12 2020 Presidential Support
Break % Republican
Respondents Democrat Donald Someone Do not
Total Liberal Conservative| Moderate | No college College Joe Biden Trump else Did not vote | remember

Base 618 175 280 163 346 272 287 286 27 1 7

CD
CD1 16.1% 18.1% 12.0% 20.9% 11.9% 21.4% 18.5% 12.4% 10.6% 62.7% 13.0%
CD 2 9.6% 6.2% 12.9% 7.6% 9.9% 9.2% 5.1% 13.6% 10.9% 3.0% 38.2%
CD3 3.9% 4.2% 3.1% 4.9% 2.3% 5.9% 4.8% 3.1% 3.7% - 9.0%
CD4 7.8% 9.9% 8.0% 5.1% 71% 8.7% 9.1% 7.7% - - -
CD5 15.3% 13.7% 16.2% 15.3% 13.3% 17.8% 10.5% 19.0% 37.8% - 0.5%
CD6 9.9% 17.3% 8.5% 4.3% 9.3% 10.6% 11.2% 9.1% 8.3% 1.8% 6.1%
CD7 8.9% 12.7% 7.8% 6.7% 9.5% 8.2% 13.9% 4.0% 13.4% - -
CD 8 11.5% 7.9% 12.1% 14.3% 13.1% 9.4% 12.3% 10.9% 4.1% 21.3% 15.6%
CD9 17.1% 10.0% 19.4% 20.9% 23.6% 8.8% 14.8% 20.2% 11.3% 11.2% 17.6%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Congressional Districts

Break %
Respondents

Total

(o]

cp1|cp2|cp3|cp4|cps|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo

Base

Q1 Voting Likelihood

Definitely will vote
Probably will vote

50/50 chance you will
vote

Probably will not vote

Definitely will not vote

618

91.5%
2.5%

2.0%

3.2%
0.9%

99 59 24 48 94 61 55 71 106

94.4% 74.4% 98.8% 94.0% 87.4% 96.9% 96.4% 94.1% 91.8%
21% 1.7% - 1.7% 11% 0.7% 3.6% 2.0% 6.4%

1.8% - - 2.7% 8.0% - - - 1.4%

1.7% 22.5% - 1.6% 1.4% 2.1% - 1.1% 0.4%
- 1.3% 1.2% - 2.2% 0.3% - 2.8% -

Break %
Respondents

Total

(o]

cp1|cp2|cp3|cp4|cps|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo

Base

Q2 Primary Decision

Republican primary
Democratic primary

Neither

618

49.0%
36.3%
14.7%

99 59 24 48 94 61 55 71 106

38.1% 65.6% 41.9% 35.6% 56.9% 42.5% 32.3% 53.3% 59.9%
39.8% 23.8% 54.2% 50.5% 34.8% 49.2% 51.4% 35.0% 16.6%
22.1% 10.6% 3.8% 13.9% 8.3% 83% 16.2% 11.7% 23.5%

Break %
Respondents

Total

CD

cp1|cp2{cp3|cpa|cps|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo

Base

Q3 Republican Primary
Support

Donald Trump
Ron DeSantis
Neither

Unsure

303

43.2%
34.2%
5.9%
16.7%

38 39 10 17 54 26 18 38 63

29.2% 68.1% 25.4% 45.7% 47.7% 33.7% 26.4% 22.1% 55.6%
33.5% 26.5% 47.5% 40.9% 25.3% 41.3% 67.5% 43.9% 25.1%
12.7% 2.8% 82% 2.5% 55% - 24% 18.4% 0.5%
24.6% 2.6% 189% 10.9% 21.5% 25.0% 3.7% 15.6% 18.9%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Congressional Districts

Break % cD
Respondents Total | cD1 | cp2 | cp3|cpa|cps|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo
Base| 225 40 14 13 24 33 30 28 25 18
Q4 Biden Nomination
Support
Yes|36.5% 36.1% 29.2% 38.8% 41.6% 14.5% 34.5% 44.8% 34.1% 67.9%
No|22.5% 38.7% 33.8% 7.8% 29.5% 17.7% 18.2% 7.2% 32.1% 6.2%
Unsure|41.0% 25.1% 37.0% 53.4% 28.8% 67.8% 47.4% 47.9% 33.7% 25.9%
Break % ¢o
Respondents Total | cD1 | cp2 | cp3 | cp4|cps5|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo
Base| 618 99 50 24 48 94 61 55 71 106
Q5 Senate Candidate
Support
Independent KITSten | 13.8% 15.1% 21.1% 140% 81% 19.4% 47% 11.5% 15.6% 11.0%
Inema
De'"°°’atGR"be" 31.9% 37.9% 21.5% 47.0% 50.8% 23.3% 48.4% 29.3% 41.3% 13.3%
allego
Republican Kari Lake|35.7% 27.5% 40.4% 32.3% 30.3% 35.2% 32.7% 40.0% 28.1% 49.3%
Unsure[18.6% 19.4% 17.0% 6.7% 10.9% 22.0% 14.2% 19.2% 15.0% 26.5%
Break % cD
Respondents Total | cD1 | cp2 | cp3|cpa|cps|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo
Base| 309 47 22 10 34 40 37 35 32 52
Q6a DeSantis
Presidential Support
Democrat Joe Biden|37.0% 36.7% 40.3% 58.8% 49.6% 13.8% 31.1% 90.1% 22.9% 18.7%
Rep“b'li;:s"ar:;'s' 43.2% 33.8% 38.3% 29.9% 28.1% 65.9% 51.9% 2.1% 51.9% 64.5%
Neither[11.6% 18.1% 11.3% 4.2% 19.6% 8.4% 7.6% -  89% 16.8%
Unsure| 82% 11.3% 10.1% 7.1% 2.6% 11.9% 9.3% 7.8% 16.3% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Congressional Districts

Break % Cch
Respondents Total | cD1 | cp2 | cp3|cpa|cps|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo
Base| 309 53 37 14 14 54 24 20 38 54
Q6b Trump Presidential
Support
Democrat Joe Biden|35.2% 38.9% 14.5% 46.2% 30.2% 35.6% 63.4% 18.1% 35.3% 37.5%
Republican DT‘::::‘; 38.3% 28.2% 68.0% 40.5% 47.4% 33.5% 26.5% 54.1% 25.4% 38.0%
Neither[19.0% 31.9% 15.9% 11.4% 22.4% 10.9% 6.2% 25.6% 36.2% 8.6%
Unsure| 7.5% 1.0% 1.5% 20% - 19.9% 3.9% 22% 3.0% 15.9%
Break % Cch
Respondents Total | cD1 | cp2 | cp3|cpa|cps|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo
Base| 618 99 50 24 48 94 61 55 71 106
Q7 Age
180 34|23.5% 33.4% 27.7% 30.7% 10.8% 23.2% 10.8% 33.5% 14.5% 24.5%
35t044[14.0% 18.9% 59% 16.7% 6.7% 307% 3.5% 9.5% 18.5% 7.1%
4510 54(16.0% 11.3% 7.2% 82% 17.3% 16.3% 17.2% 16.5% 10.5% 29.0%
55t0 64(19.0% 14.2% 19.5% 19.9% 26.1% 15.2% 28.7% 22.0% 21.4% 14.5%
65 or older|27.5% 22.3% 39.8% 24.6% 39.2% 14.6% 39.8% 18.5% 35.0% 24.9%
Break % cb
Respondents Total | cD1 | cp2 | cp3 | cp4|cps5|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo
Base| 618 99 50 24 48 94 61 55 71 106
Q8 Gender
Female|52.0% 44.0% 58.6% 50.8% 62.6% 46.9% 45.6% 58.6% 50.0% 57.3%
Male|47.0% 55.2% 40.4% 48.1% 37.4% 50.2% 53.7% 41.4% 48.4% 42.3%
Non-binary| 1.0% 07% 1.0% 12% - 29% 06% - 16% 0.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Congressional Districts

Break % Cch
Respondents Total | cD1 | cp2 | cp3|cpa|cps|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo
Base| 618 99 50 24 48 94 61 55 71 106
Q9 Ethnicity
African Ame"";l';g; 1.5% 2.3% - 146% 44% - 08% - 04% 0.6%
Asian American| 2.5% 11.2% - - - 2.2% - - 3.1% -

Caucasian or White(72.5% 73.5% 88.8% 63.1% 69.6% 65.7% 79.9% 64.6% 79.6% 67.0%
Hispanic or Latino[20.0% 12.3% 6.4% 14.3% 25.5% 28.2% 16.5% 33.3% 11.7% 27.1%
Native American| 1.5% - 2.8% - - 1.6% 1.3% - 23% 3.5%
Multiracial | 1.0% - - 6.1% - 12% 1.0% 1.8% 1.6% 0.7%

Some other race not

mentioned here 1.0% 07% 20% 21% 05% 1.1% 0.6% 03% 1.2% 1.1%

Break % ¢o
Respondents Total | cD1 | cp2 | cp3 | cp4|cps5|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo
Base| 618 99 59 24 48 94 61 55 71 106
Q10c Political Ideology
Liberal|28.3% 31.9% 18.2% 30.2% 36.1% 25.4% 49.5% 40.3% 19.5% 16.6%
Conservative|45.3% 33.7% 60.8% 36.6% 46.5% 48.2% 39.0% 39.8% 47.7% 51.2%
Moderate|26.4% 34.4% 21.0% 33.2% 17.4% 26.4% 11.5% 19.9% 32.9% 32.2%
Q10 Political Ideology

Very progressive or

0, ) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
liberal 13.5% 20.9% 4.9% 4.6% 6.3% 13.7% 19.6% 30.5% 6.1% 9.4%

Somewhat progressive
or liberal
Moderate|26.4% 34.4% 21.0% 33.2% 17.4% 26.4% 11.5% 19.9% 32.9% 32.2%

Somewhat
conservative

Very conservative|20.6% 16.0% 46.8% 8.5% 29.7% 18.9% 14.3% 19.0% 17.7% 17.1%

14.7% 11.0% 13.3% 25.6% 29.8% 11.7% 30.0% 9.7% 13.4% 7.2%

24.7% 17.7% 14.1% 28.2% 16.8% 29.3% 24.7% 20.8% 30.0% 34.1%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Congressional Districts

Break %
Respondents

Total

(o]

cp1|cp2|cp3|cp4|cps|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo

Base

Q11c Education

No college

College

Q11 Education

High school or less
Some college
Four year degree

Graduate degree, such
as an MBA, JD, MD, or
PhD

618

56.0%
44.0%

29.0%
27.0%
28.0%

16.0%

99 59 24 48 94 61 55 71 106

41.3% 57.7% 33.8% 50.9% 48.6% 52.9% 59.6% 63.9% 77.3%
58.7% 42.3% 66.2% 49.1% 51.4% 47.1% 40.4% 36.1% 22.7%

21.5% 32.1% 4.6% 27.6% 17.7% 26.4% 42.1% 17.4% 53.1%
19.9% 25.6% 29.2% 23.4% 30.9% 26.5% 17.5% 46.5% 24.2%
39.4% 25.8% 30.4% 22.9% 37.0% 30.2% 16.6% 26.9% 17.7%

19.3% 16.5% 35.8% 26.1% 14.4% 16.9% 23.8% 9.2% 5.0%

Break %
Respondents

Total

(o]

cp1|cp2|cp3|cp4|cps|cpe|cp7|cps|cpo

Base

Q12 2020 Presidential
Support

Democrat Joe Biden

Republican Donald
Trump

Someone else
Did not vote

Do not remember

618

46.5%

46.2%

4.3%
1.9%
1.1%

99 59 24 48 94 61 55 71 106

53.4% 24.7% 57.1% 54.0% 31.8% 52.6% 72.6% 49.8% 40.2%

35.5% 65.3% 36.2% 46.0% 57.5% 42.7% 20.9% 43.7% 54.6%

28% 49% 4.1% - 10.6% 3.6% 6.5% 1.5% 2.8%
7.2% 0.6% - - - 0.3% - 3.4% 1.2%
09% 4.6% 2.7% - 0.0% 0.7% - 1.6% 1.2%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Congressional Districts

Break %
Respondents

Total

cp
co1 | co2 | co3 | coa | cos5 | coe | co7 | cos | cpo

Base

CD

CD1
Cb2
Cch3
Ch4
Ch5
CDé6
cb7
Cchs8
Cb9

618

16.1%
9.6%
3.9%
7.8%

15.3%
9.9%
8.9%

11.5%

17.1%

99 59 24 48 94 61 55 71 106

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Primary Decision, Republican Primary Support, Biden Nomination Support

Q2 Primary Decision

Q3 Republican Primary Support

Q4 Biden Nomination Support

Break %
Respondents Republican | Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 618 303 224 91 131 104 18 51 82 51 92
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Definitely will vote| 91.5% 92.3% 94.3% 81.9% 83.9% 98.6% 100.0% 98.4% 90.0% 99.0% 95.5%
Probably will vote|  2.5% 1.0% 4.9% 1.7% 1.2% 0.6% - 1.6% 8.3% 0.6% 4.2%
50/50 chance you will| - 4o, 2.1% 0.3% 5.4% 4.3% 0.8% : : 0.8% : :
vote
Probably will not vote 3.2% 4.3% 0.5% 6.2% 9.9% - - - 0.9% - 0.3%
Definitely will not vote| 0.9% 0.3% 0.1% 4.7% 0.7% - - - - 0.4% -
Break % Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
Respondents Republican |Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 618 303 224 91 131 104 18 51 82 51 92
Q2 Primary Decision
Republican primary| 49.0% 100.0% - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 0.7% -
Democratic primary| 36.3% - 100.0% - - - - - 100.0% 99.3% 100.0%
Neither| 14.7% - - 100.0% - - - - - - -
Break % Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
Respondents Republican |Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 303 303 - - 131 104 18 51 - 0 -
Q3 Republican Primary
Support
Donald Trump| 43.2% 43.2% - - 100.0% - - - - 100.0% -
Ron DeSantis| 34.2% 34.2% - - - 100.0% - - - - -
Neither| 5.9% 5.9% - - - - 100.0% - - - -
Unsure| 16.7% 16.7% - - - - - 100.0% - - -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Primary Decision, Republican Primary Support, Biden Nomination Support

Break Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
reak %
Respondents Republican [Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 225 0 224 - 0 - - - 82 51 92
Q4 Biden Nomination
Support
Yes| 36.5% - 36.5% - - - - - 100.0% - -
No| 22.5% 100.0% 22.4% - 100.0% - - - - 100.0% -
Unsure| 41.0% - 41.1% - - - - - - - 100.0%
Break Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
reak %
Respondents Republican [Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 618 303 224 91 131 104 18 51 82 51 92
Q5 Senate Candidate
Support
IndependentKyrsten|  138%  13.0%  107%  23.7% 5.2% 216%  39.4% 6.4% 124%  19.3% 4.5%
inema
Democrat Ruben
31.9% 6.5% 68.7% 25.7% 1.0% 6.5% 43.3% 7.7% 77.4% 45.9% 73.3%
Gallego
Republican Kari Lake| 35.7% 68.7% 0.1% 13.8% 89.2% 63.1% 2.4% 50.9% - 0.7% 0.3%
Unsure| 18.6% 11.7% 20.4% 36.8% 4.6% 8.9% 14.9% 34.9% 10.2% 34.2% 21.9%
Break Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
reak %
Respondents Republican [Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 309 153 109 47 68 59 4 22 54 15 40
Q6a DeSantis
Presidential Support
Democrat Joe Biden| 37.0% 11.2% 82.6% 15.5% - 24.4% 53.1% 2.4% 97.8% 52.1% 73.4%
Republican Ron o o o o o o o o o o
DeSantis 43.2% 78.5% 3.4% 20.6% 85.4% 73.9% 7.3% 83.7% 2.2% 14.6% 0.8%
Neither| 11.6% 7.2% 3.4% 44.5% 14.2% 1.1% 17.9% - - 10.8% 5.3%
Unsure| 8.2% 3.1% 10.6% 19.4% 0.5% 0.7% 21.6% 13.8% - 22.5% 20.5%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Primary Decision, Republican Primary Support, Biden Nomination Support

Break % Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
Respondents Republican | Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 309 150 116 44 63 45 13 28 28 36 52
Q6b Trump Presidential
Support
Democrat Joe Biden| 35.2% 12.1% 65.8% 33.3% 0.6% 9.2% 76.3% 11.8% 96.9% 31.3% 72.6%
Republican DT°"a'd 38.3%  73.5% 0.7% 17.3%  98.5% 58.3% 120%  71.0% 1.3% 1.0% 0.8%
rump
Neither| 19.0% 11.2% 21.3% 39.3% - 32.4% 11.7% 2.3% - 67.7% 0.6%
Unsure| 7.5% 3.2% 12.2% 10.0% 0.9% - - 14.9% 1.9% - 25.9%
Break % Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
Respondents Republican |Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 618 303 224 91 131 104 18 51 82 51 92
Q7 Age
18to 34| 23.5% 25.0% 19.7% 27.9% 34.1% 17.5% 36.9% 12.5% 16.4% 43.3% 9.7%
35t044| 14.0% 10.9% 18.2% 13.8% 7.6% 9.2% 12.3% 22.8% 13.1% 11.5% 26.5%
45t054| 16.0% 18.3% 9.7% 23.9% 19.8% 17.3% 19.3% 16.0% 7.5% 9.7% 11.7%
55t0 64| 19.0% 16.6% 22.6% 18.2% 16.3% 20.1% - 15.9% 28.4% 17.3% 20.4%
65 or older| 27.5% 29.2% 29.7% 16.3% 22.3% 35.9% 31.6% 32.8% 34.7% 18.2% 31.8%
Break % Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
Respondents Republican [Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 618 303 224 91 131 104 18 51 82 51 92
Q8 Gender
Female| 52.0% 49.7% 58.3% 44.1% 53.5% 46.0% 25.0% 56.0% 53.7% 45.2% 69.9%
Male| 47.0% 49.7% 41.5% 51.6% 45.4% 54.0% 75.0% 43.4% 46.3% 54.4% 29.8%
Non-binary| 1.0% 0.6% 0.2% 4.3% 1.2% - - 0.6% - 0.4% 0.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Primary Decision, Republican Primary Support, Biden Nomination Support

Q2 Primary Decision

Q3 Republican Primary Support

Q4 Biden Nomination Support

Break %
Respondents Republican | Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 618 303 224 91 131 104 18 51 82 51 92
Q9 Ethnicity
African Ame"”;’;:l: 1.5% 0.3% 3.5% 0.6% 0.2% 0.3% - 0.6% 8.9% 0.4% 0.3%
Asian American|  2.5% 0.3% 1.8% 11.7% - 0.9% - - - - 4.3%
Caucasian or White| 72.5% 76.7% 67.6% 70.6% 69.9% 87.5% 63.1% 76.8% 56.5% 91.9% 64.3%
Hispanic or Latino| 20.0% 19.2% 25.0% 10.1% 26.1% 8.2% 36.9% 17.9% 33.3% 7.7% 27.2%
Native American 1.5% 1.9% 0.5% 2.9% 1.1% 3.2% - 1.7% - - 1.1%
Multiracial 1.0% 1.1% 1.2% 0.3% 1.8% - - 1.8% 1.0% - 2.0%
S°m§12:]htf;;:§eh:‘r’; 1.0% 0.6% 0.4% 3.7% 0.9% - - 1.2% 0.3% - 0.8%
Break % Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
Respondents Republican | Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 618 303 224 91 131 104 18 51 82 51 92
Q10c Political Ideology
Liberal| 28.3% 9.6% 61.1% 9.5% 8.5% 13.8% 2.3% 6.6% 65.4% 59.0% 58.6%
Conservative| 45.3% 75.0% 7.7% 39.3% 77.1% 73.3% 60.3% 77.9% 5.2% 3.1% 12.5%
Moderate| 26.4% 15.4% 31.2% 51.2% 14.4% 12.9% 37.4% 15.5% 29.4% 38.0% 28.9%
Q10 Political Ideology
Very pr°9ress"izzr‘;: 13.5% 7.3% 26.1% 3.4% 7.3% 11.6% 2.3% - 31.3% 35.5% 16.2%
Somewhat progressive| -, o, 2.4% 35.0% 6.1% 1.2% 2.2% . 6.6% 341%  234%  42.4%
or liberal
Moderate| 26.4% 15.4% 31.2% 51.2% 14.4% 12.9% 37.4% 15.5% 29.4% 38.0% 28.9%
coﬁ:gj:t?f: 24.7% 35.9% 43% 37.5% 24.6% 48.9% 57.9% 30.5% 4.4% 1.8% 5.6%
Very conservative| 20.6% 39.1% 3.4% 1.8% 52.5% 24.5% 2.4% 47.4% 0.8% 1.3% 6.9%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Primary Decision, Republican Primary Support, Biden Nomination Support

Break % Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
Respondents Republican | Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 618 303 224 91 131 104 18 51 82 51 92
Q11c Education
No college| 56.0% 58.7% 56.2% 46.5% 58.1% 59.0% 54.3% 61.0% 58.6% 53.5% 55.8%
College| 44.0% 41.3% 43.8% 53.5% 41.9% 41.0% 45.7% 39.0% 41.4% 46.5% 44.2%
Q11 Education
High school or less| 29.0% 29.3% 30.7% 23.8% 37.6% 32.0% - 12.8% 27.8% 34.6% 30.9%
Some college| 27.0% 29.4% 25.6% 22.7% 20.5% 27.1% 54.3% 48.2% 30.7% 18.9% 24.9%
Four year degree| 28.0% 28.7% 21.3% 42.3% 30.3% 28.2% 14.8% 30.3% 23.3% 28.0% 15.8%
Graduate degree, such
as an MBA, JD, MD, or| 16.0% 12.6% 22.5% 11.2% 11.6% 12.7% 30.9% 8.7% 18.1% 18.5% 28.5%
PhD
Break % Q2 Primary Decision Q3 Republican Primary Support Q4 Biden Nomination Support
Respondents Republican [Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure
Base 618 303 224 91 131 104 18 51 82 51 92
Q12 2020 Presidential
Support
Democrat Joe Biden| 46.5% 13.5% 92.6% 42.8% 2.4% 17.5% 68.9% 14.2% 99.2% 84.5% 90.7%
Republican '1°"a'd 46.2%  84.2% 1.7% 296%  97.4%  791%  149%  84.9% - 6.2% 1.1%
rump
Someoneelse| 4.3% 1.5% 4.6% 12.9% - 1.8% 14.6% - - 5.5% 8.2%
Did not vote 1.9% 0.2% 0.1% 11.7% - 0.6% - - - 0.4% -
Do not remember 1.1% 0.6% 1.1% 3.1% 0.2% 0.9% 1.6% 0.9% 0.8% 3.4% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Primary Decision, Republican Primary Support, Biden Nomination Support

Q2 Primary Decision

Q3 Republican Primary Support

Q4 Biden Nomination Support

Break %
Respondents Republican |Democratic Donald Ron
Total primary primary Neither Trump DeSantis Neither Unsure Yes No Unsure

Base 618 303 224 91 131 104 18 51 82 51 92

CcD
CD1| 16.1% 12.5% 17.6% 24.2% 8.5% 12.2% 26.9% 18.4% 17.4% 30.2% 10.8%
CD2( 9.6% 12.9% 6.3% 6.9% 20.3% 10.0% 6.1% 2.0% 5.0% 9.4% 5.7%
CD3| 3.9% 3.3% 5.8% 1.0% 2.0% 4.6% 4.6% 3.8% 6.2% 2.0% 7.6%
CD4| 7.8% 5.7% 10.8% 7.4% 6.0% 6.8% 2.4% 3.7% 12.3% 14.2% 7.6%
CDS5| 15.3% 17.7% 14.6% 8.6% 19.6% 13.1% 16.7% 22.8% 5.8% 11.4% 24.2%
CD6| 9.9% 8.6% 13.4% 5.6% 6.7% 10.3% - 12.8% 12.6% 10.8% 15.4%
CD7( 8.9% 5.9% 12.6% 9.8% 3.6% 11.6% 2.4% 1.3% 15.5% 4.0% 14.7%
CD8| 11.5% 12.5% 11.1% 9.1% 6.4% 16.0% 39.1% 11.6% 10.3% 15.7% 9.1%
CD9| 17.1% 21.0% 7.8% 27.4% 27.0% 15.3% 1.8% 23.6% 14.8% 2.2% 5.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Senate Candidate Support, DeSantis Presidential Support, Trump Presidential Support

Q5 Senate Candidate Support Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support Q6b Trump Presidential Support
Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 618 85 197 221 115 114 133 36 25 109 118 59 23
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Definitely will vote 91.5% 98.0% 94.9% 89.2% 85.4% 96.9% 98.8% 87.1% 79.0% 92.2% 83.7% 87.9% 89.0%
Probably will vote 2.5% 0.6% 2.7% 1.1% 6.4% 1.9% 0.2% 4.5% 3.6% 7.2% 0.7% 2.6% 1.9%
50/50 chance y°”V‘gt': 2.0% 0.8% 1.3% 2.8% 2.2% - - - - 0.6% 4.8% 6.2% 9.0%
Probably will not vote 3.2% 0.6% 1.0% 6.0% 3.4% 0.9% 1.1% 3.1% 5.0% - 10.8% 3.3% -
Definitely will not vote 0.9% - 0.1% 0.9% 2.7% 0.2% - 5.3% 12.4% - - - 0.2%
Q5 Senate Candidate Support Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support Q6b Trump Presidential Support
Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 618 85 197 221 115 114 133 36 25 109 118 59 23
Q2 Primary Decision
Republican primary 49.0% 46.4% 10.0% 94.2% 30.9% 15.0% 89.9% 30.8% 18.7% 16.6% 93.0% 28.7% 20.7%
Democratic primary 36.3% 28.3% 78.2% 0.1% 39.9% 78.6% 2.8% 10.4% 45.3% 70.0% 0.7% 42.0% 60.5%
Neither 14.7% 25.3% 11.8% 5.7% 29.2% 6.4% 7.3% 58.8% 36.1% 13.4% 6.4% 29.3% 18.8%
Q5 Senate Candidate Support Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support Q6b Trump Presidential Support
Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 303 39 20 208 36 17 120 1 5 18 110 17 5
Q3 Republican Primary
Support
Donald Trump| 43.2% 17.3% 6.9% 56.0% 16.8% - 48.2% 87.1% 6.8% 2.0% 56.3% - 11.8%
Ron DeSantis| 34.2% 56.6% 34.1% 31.4% 25.9% 83.1% 36.0% 5.7% 8.1% 23.1% 23.9% 86.8% -
Neither 5.9% 17.8% 39.2% 0.2% 7.5% 13.7% 0.3% 7.2% 20.2% 56.5% 1.5% 9.3% -
Unsure| 16.7% 8.3% 19.8% 12.4% 49.8% 3.2% 15.5% - 64.8% 18.5% 18.3% 3.9% 88.2%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Senate Candidate Support, DeSantis Presidential Support, Trump Presidential Support

Q5 Senate Candidate Support

Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support

Q6b Trump Presidential Support

Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 225 24 154 1 46 90 4 4 12 76 1 25 14
Q4 Biden Nomination
Support
Yes 36.5% 42.3% 41.1% - 18.2% 58.9% 32.7% - - 35.4% 30.7% - 3.7%
No 22.5% 40.5% 15.1% 52.6% 37.7% 8.6% 58.6% 42.9% 28.9% 14.7% 31.3% 98.6% -
Unsure 41.0% 17.2% 43.8% 47.4% 44.0% 32.5% 8.7% 57.1% 71.1% 49.9% 38.0% 1.4% 96.3%
Q5 Senate Candidate Support Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support Q6b Trump Presidential Support
Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 618 85 197 221 115 114 133 36 25 109 118 59 23
Q5 Senate Candidate
Support
IndependentKyrsten|  13.8%  100.0% . . . 15.5% 11.7% 14.5% 11.2% 16.5% 7.5% 28.0% 2.2%
inema
Democrat Ruben
31.9% - 100.0% - - 65.7% 4.8% 36.0% 30.2% 62.6% 2.1% 20.9% 53.3%
Gallego
Republican Kari Lake 35.7% - - 100.0% - 10.2% 76.4% 28.5% 4.4% 0.3% 77.0% 7.7% -
Unsure| 18.6% - - - 100.0% 8.7% 7.1% 21.0% 54.3% 20.6% 13.5% 43.4% 44.5%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Senate Candidate Support, DeSantis Presidential Support, Trump Presidential Support

Q5 Senate Candidate Support

Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support

Q6b Trump Presidential Support

Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 309 41 102 125 41 114 133 36 25 - - - -
Q6a DeSantis
Presidential Support
Democrat Joe Biden|  37.0% 42.8% 73.6% 9.3% 24.4% 100.0% - - - - - - -
Republican Ron o o o o o o
DeSantis 43.2% 37.8% 6.2% 81.6% 23.3% - 100.0% - - - - - -
Neither| 11.6% 12.5% 12.6% 8.2% 18.4% - - 100.0% - - - - -
Unsure 8.2% 6.9% 7.5% 0.9% 33.9% - - - 100.0% - - - -
Q5 Senate Candidate Support Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support Q6b Trump Presidential Support
Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 309 44 95 96 74 - - - - 109 118 59 23
Q6b Trump Presidential
Support
Democrat Joe Biden|  35.2% 41.1% 71.5% 0.4% 30.2% - - - - 100.0% - - -
Republican '1°"a'd 38.3% 20.2% 2.6% 94.9% 21.5% - - - - - 100.0% - -
rump
Neither|  19.0% 37.6% 12.9% 4.7% 34.3% - - - - - - 100.0% -
Unsure 7.5% 1.2% 13.0% - 14.0% - - - - - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Senate Candidate Support, DeSantis Presidential Support, Trump Presidential Support

Q5 Senate Candidate Support Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support Q6b Trump Presidential Support
Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 618 85 197 221 115 114 133 36 25 109 118 59 23
Q7 Age
18 to 34 23.5% 13.9% 19.7% 25.9% 32.5% 20.5% 16.5% 33.2% 25.3% 32.2% 27.1% 24.4% -
35to 44 14.0% 17.0% 18.1% 12.2% 8.1% 15.3% 14.0% 11.9% 9.6% 15.2% 12.0% 3.7% 46.0%
45 to 54 16.0% 18.2% 11.6% 20.2% 13.9% 6.7% 19.7% 17.8% 5.0% 15.3% 20.7% 24.2% 8.7%
55to 64 19.0% 14.4% 21.9% 15.1% 25.0% 23.5% 17.9% 21.8% 18.1% 16.9% 15.2% 22.7% 19.7%
65 or older 27.5% 36.4% 28.7% 26.6% 20.5% 34.0% 32.0% 15.3% 42.0% 20.4% 25.0% 24.9% 25.6%
Q5 Senate Candidate Support Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support Q6b Trump Presidential Support
Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 618 85 197 221 115 114 133 36 25 109 118 59 23
Q8 Gender
Female| 52.0% 46.0% 55.5% 51.8% 50.9% 60.1% 43.8% 54.0% 45.4% 58.7% 51.7% 33.7% 79.7%
Male|  47.0% 53.9% 44.2% 47.3% 46.0% 39.6% 56.1% 41.0% 46.5% 41.2% 47.3% 65.8% 19.4%
Non-binary 1.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.9% 3.0% 0.3% 0.0% 5.0% 8.1% 0.1% 1.0% 0.5% 0.9%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Senate Candidate Support, DeSantis Presidential Support, Trump Presidential Support

Q5 Senate Candidate Support

Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support

Q6b Trump Presidential Support

Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 618 85 197 221 115 114 133 36 25 109 118 59 23
Q9 Ethnicity
African American or| 4 o, 2.7% 2.7% 0.4% 0.7% 47% 0.2% 2.1% - 2.1% 0.5% - -
Black
Asian American 2.5% - 5.6% 0.4% 3.0% - 1.7% 20.1% - 3.6% - - 9.0%
Caucasian or White 72.5% 87.5% 62.8% 74.2% 74.6% 70.1% 67.8% 48.5% 85.6% 65.0% 84.6% 91.5% 60.1%
Hispanic or Latino 20.0% 4.4% 25.6% 21.9% 18.3% 23.7% 26.2% 19.9% 10.0% 27.4% 11.0% 5.3% 25.8%
Native American 1.5% 5.0% 1.8% 0.7% - - 3.1% - - 1.0% 2.1% 2.7% -
Multiracial 1.0% 0.1% 0.9% 1.5% 0.9% 1.3% 0.7% 5.1% 4.0% 0.4% 0.3% - -
Some other race not o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o
mentioned here 1.0% 0.3% 0.5% 0.9% 2.6% 0.3% 0.4% 4.3% 0.5% 0.6% 1.4% 0.5% 5.1%
Q5 Senate Candidate Support Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support Q6b Trump Presidential Support
Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 618 85 197 221 115 114 133 36 25 109 118 59 23
Q10c Political Ideology
Liberal 28.3% 19.5% 55.2% 9.8% 24.3% 62.6% 9.7% 10.1% 32.3% 49.5% 1.6% 23.4% 38.4%
Conservative 45.3% 38.5% 13.2% 80.6% 37.4% 11.2% 76.5% 41.3% 24.2% 10.6% 87.4% 37.5% 30.1%
Moderate 26.4% 41.9% 31.6% 9.6% 38.3% 26.1% 13.7% 48.5% 43.4% 39.9% 11.0% 39.1% 31.5%
Q10 Political Ideology
Very pr°9ress"'zzr‘;: 13.5% 6.1% 20.9% 9.6% 14.0% 25.7% 7.5% 3.1% 17.6% 17.8% 0.3% 20.2% 31.0%
Somewhat B ]| 14.7% 13.4% 34.3% 0.2% 10.3% 36.9% 2.3% 7.1% 14.7% 31.7% 1.3% 3.2% 7.4%
Moderate 26.4% 41.9% 31.6% 9.6% 38.3% 26.1% 13.7% 48.5% 43.4% 39.9% 11.0% 39.1% 31.5%
SomeWhat 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
conservative 24.7% 31.5% 11.9% 36.4% 18.9% 6.0% 43.7% 26.4% 17.1% 10.1% 35.0% 29.7% 15.9%
Very conservative|  20.6% 7.1% 1.4% 44.2% 18.5% 5.3% 32.9% 14.9% 7.2% 0.6% 52.4% 7.8% 14.2%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Senate Candidate Support, DeSantis Presidential Support, Trump Presidential Support

Break %

Q5 Senate Candidate Support

Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support

Q6b Trump Presidential Support

Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 618 85 197 221 115 114 133 36 25 109 118 59 23
Q11c Education
No college 56.0% 43.6% 48.7% 64.6% 61.2% 56.8% 65.8% 44.7% 42.4% 49.2% 49.3% 61.6% 79.5%
College 44.0% 56.4% 51.3% 35.4% 38.8% 43.2% 34.2% 55.3% 57.6% 50.8% 50.7% 38.4% 20.5%
Q11 Education
High school or less|  29.0% 6.3% 23.0% 37.3% 40.2% 36.0% 31.0% 19.9% 22.3% 21.0% 25.1% 33.0% 51.7%
Some college|  27.0% 37.3% 25.7% 27.4% 20.9% 20.8% 34.9% 24.8% 20.1% 28.2% 24.3% 28.6% 27.8%
Four year degree| 28.0% 37.1% 26.2% 23.9% 32.1% 20.0% 24.9% 44.1% 48.6% 26.0% 34.8% 26.6% 15.9%
Graduate degree, such
as an MBA, JD, MD, or|  16.0% 19.3% 25.1% 11.4% 6.8% 23.2% 9.2% 11.2% 9.0% 24.8% 15.9% 11.8% 4.6%
PhD
Q5 Senate Candidate Support Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support Q6b Trump Presidential Support
Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure
Base 618 85 197 221 115 114 133 36 25 109 118 59 23
Q12 2020 Presidential
Support
Democrat Joe Biden 46.5% 50.6% 82.5% 7.3% 57.0% 97.7% 2.5% 33.9% 64.8% 93.7% 0.7% 50.7% 48.5%
Republican DT‘::::‘; 46.2% 37.6% 7.7% 90.7% 33.1% 1.5% 92.8% 34.4% 19.5% 2.7% 99.1% 32.3% 15.5%
Someone else 4.3% 10.9% 5.5% 0.5% 4.7% 0.8% 2.5% 7.9% 8.1% 3.0% - 9.9% 35.9%
Did not vote 1.9% - 3.6% 0.8% 2.2% - 1.0% 21.7% 4.4% - - 2.2% -
Do not remember 1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7% 3.0% - 1.2% 2.2% 3.3% 0.6% 0.3% 4.9% 0.2%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Senate Candidate Support, DeSantis Presidential Support, Trump Presidential Support

Q5 Senate Candidate Support

Q6a DeSantis Presidential Support

Q6b Trump Presidential Support

Break % Independent| Democrat Republican Republican
Respondents Kyrsten Ruben Republican Democrat Ron Democrat Donald
Total Sinema Gallego Kari Lake Unsure Joe Biden DeSantis Neither Unsure Joe Biden Trump Neither Unsure

Base 618 85 197 221 115 114 133 36 25 109 118 59 23

CD
CD1 16.1% 17.7% 19.1% 12.4% 16.8% 14.9% 11.8% 23.6% 20.7% 18.9% 12.6% 28.7% 2.2%
CD 2 9.6% 14.7% 6.5% 10.9% 8.8% 7.8% 6.4% 7.0% 8.8% 5.0% 21.4% 10.1% 2.5%
CD3 3.9% 4.0% 5.7% 3.5% 1.4% 5.0% 2.2% 1.1% 2.7% 6.1% 4.9% 2.8% 1.2%
CD4 7.8% 4.6% 12.4% 6.6% 4.6% 14.6% 71% 18.5% 3.5% 4.0% 5.8% 5.5% -
CD5 15.3% 21.6% 11.2% 15.0% 18.1% 4.8% 19.8% 9.4% 18.9% 17.8% 15.4% 10.1% 46.4%
CD6 9.9% 3.4% 15.0% 9.0% 7.5% 10.1% 14.5% 8.0% 13.7% 13.8% 5.3% 2.5% 4.0%
CD7 8.9% 7.5% 8.2% 9.9% 9.2% 27.7% 0.6% - 10.8% 3.3% 9.0% 8.6% 1.9%
CD 8 11.5% 13.0% 14.9% 9.0% 9.2% 6.5% 12.6% 8.1% 20.8% 12.5% 8.3% 23.8% 5.0%
CD9 17.1% 13.7% 7.1% 23.6% 24.4% 8.4% 25.0% 24.3% - 18.7% 17.4% 7.9% 36.9%
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